No, 3. For Item 1—GENERAL CONSTRUC-
I'ION; also 

Item 2. PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE OF 
NEW PUBLIC SCHOOL 92, ON THE 
NORTHERLY SIDE OF HAYES AVE., BE-
FWEEN 42D AND 43D STS., CORONA, BOR-
DUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be two hundred seventy-five (275) work 
ng days as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
[tern 1, Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000); Item 
1, Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000). 

A separate proposal must be submitted for 
each item, and award will be made thereon.

[...]

STRUCTION AT THE METROPOLITAN HOS-
PITAL, BLACKWELLS ISLAND, TIIE CITY 
OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred (100) consecutive working days. 

The surety required will be twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Architect of the 
Department, foot of E.